

BROKER / WAREHOUSE LINES / NON-DELEGATED CORRESPONDENT

Friday, July 15, 2022 Bulletin #2022-B-016

NOTICE TO BROKERS

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT: New National AMC Option

Nationwide Appraisal Network (NAN)

With great pleasure, we announce the addition of Nationwide Appraisal Network (NAN) as an option for your appraisal needs effective 7/18/2022. Based out of FL, Nationwide Appraisal Network leads the industry in paying appraisers within 24 hours for reports turned in early or on time. They are an award-winning full-service Appraisal Management Company, licensed, bonded, and insured to conduct business nationwide.

NAN believes in technology, communication, and accountability. Everything they do is with the best interests of their customer in mind. It's the reason why they are one of the longest tenured AMC's in the nation, and why so many of the top lenders in the industry look to NAN for their appraisal needs. They're creating experiences, not just selling a service.

If you are currently using another AMC and would like to utilize Nationwide as your primary AMC, please email <u>appraisaldesk@flcb.com</u> so we can make the appropriate changes to the technology platform. A link to the nationwide pricing is listed below.

Click here for the Nationwide Appraisal Network (NAN) Pricing; we have also posted it to the Resource Center.

If you have any questions, please contact your Account Executive or Client Relations Representative.

Please reference full product guidelines posted on the FLCBank website at www.flcbmtg.com. All products are subject to credit and property approval. Program terms and conditions are subject to change without notice. Not all products are available in all states for all dollar amounts. Other restrictions and limitations apply. FLCBank is a registered trademark of Florida Capital Bank, N.A. Member FDIC NMLS 790396 Equal Housing Lender. FLCBank 10151 Deerwood Park Blvd. Bldg. 100, Suite 200, Jacksonville, FL 32256 1.866.295.0014